TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM644344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		05/04/2021	BANKING ASSOCIATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLOR IMAGE APPAREL, INC.	
Street Address:	6670 FLOTILLA STREET	
City:	COMMERCE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90040-1816	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86197688	CRIMINAL CANVAS		
Registration Number:	4519311	ALO SPORT		
Serial Number:	85825575	BELLA SPORT		
Serial Number:	85825550	BELLA FASHION		
Serial Number:	85825566	BELLA COUTURE		
Serial Number:	85825536	BELLA CLASSIC		
Serial Number:	85825516	BELLA LUXE		
Serial Number:	85177260	BELLA BAGS		
Serial Number:	85575863	100% COMBED AND RING-SPUN NO C.O.E. NO C		
Serial Number:	85557978	ALO SPORT		
Serial Number:	85575095	NOT ALL TEES ARE CREATED EQUAL		
Registration Number:	4360652	BELLA + CANVAS		
Registration Number:	4360651	BELLA + CANVAS LOS ANGELES		
Registration Number:	4360649	CANVAS		
Registration Number:	4360648	BELLA + CANVAS		
Registration Number:	4259038	BELLA GIRL		
Registration Number:	4353773	BELLA		
Registration Number:	4255236	BELLABABY		
Registration Number:	4259037	BELLA MISSY		
·		TRADEMARK		

REEL: 007280 FRAME: 0258 900614371

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4163125	BELLA		
Registration Number:	4262459	BELLA MISSY		
Registration Number:	4254778	BELLA + CANVAS		
Registration Number:	4116227	BELLA LUXX		
Registration Number:	3967706	BELLA LUXX		
Registration Number:	3250727	BELLA BABY		
Registration Number:	3158111	BELLA GIRL		
Registration Number:	3293659	BELLA BABY		
Registration Number:	2895709	BELLA		
Registration Number:	2806739	BELLA-CHIC TEASE		
Registration Number:	2803696	BELLA CHIC		
Serial Number:	77882072	ECO BELLA		
Serial Number:	77683559	BELLA LINGERIE		
Registration Number:	4126001	LITTLE BELLA		
Registration Number:	3884550	CANVAS		
Registration Number:	3875869	ALO		
Registration Number:	3519794	BELLA		
Registration Number:	3310551	ALO		
Registration Number:	2902611	BELLA MATERNA		
Registration Number:	2668441	BELLA		
Registration Number:	2936562	BELLA MATERNA		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497200182

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497601121

Email: pnulud@buchalter.com, mmandel@buchalter.com,

nshaw@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHALTER/PHILIP NULUD/MONICA MANDEL-LA

Address Line 1: 18400 VON KARMAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612-0514

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C5765-0014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	V. MONICA MANDEL
SIGNATURE:	/V. Monica Mandel/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Fully Executed - Trademark Release (orig undated)#page1.tif source=Fully Executed - Trademark Release (orig undated)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007280 FRAME: 0259 source=Fully Executed - Trademark Release (orig undated)#page3.tif source=Fully Executed - Trademark Release (orig undated)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007280 FRAME: 0260

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

May 4, 2021

Reference is hereby made to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Agreement"), executed by **Color Image Apparel, Inc.** a California corporation, as Grantor ("Grantor"), in favor of **Comerica Bank**, a Texas banking association ("Bank"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 14, 2014, at Reel 5280 Frame 0095, and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Bank a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain Trademark Collateral (as defined therein), including those trademarks specifically listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to release, discharge and terminate, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby terminates the Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, releases, discharges and terminates, without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Bank in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith and reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Bank may have in, to and under the Marks.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

BN 39555371v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007280 FRAME: 0261

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first above written.

Comerica Bank

("Bank")

Name: Passi Rassa

Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Trademark	Serial/Reg. No.	Ownership of Record	Security Interest
CRIMINAL CANVAS	86197688	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
ALO SPORT	4519311	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLA SPORT	85825575	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLA COUTURE	85825566	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLA FASHION	85825550	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLA CLASSIC	85825536	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLA LUXE	85825516	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLA BAGS	85177260	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
100% COMBED AND RING- SPUN NO C.O.E. NO CARDED OPEN END	85575863	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
ALO SPORT	85557978	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
NOT ALL TEES ARE CREATED EQUAL	85575095	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLA+ CANVAS	4360652	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLA + CANVAS LOS ANGELES	4360651	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
CANVAS	4360649	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLA + CANVAS	4360648	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLA GIRL	4259038	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLA	4353773	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLABABY	4255236	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLA MISSY	4259037	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded

Exhibit A

BELLA	4163125	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLA MISSY	4262459	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLA + CANVAS	4254778	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLALUXX	4116227	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLALUXX	3967706	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLA BABY	3293659	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLA BABY	3250727	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLA GIRL	3158111	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLA	2895709	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLA-CHIC TEASE	2806739	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLA CHIC	2803696	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
ECO BELLA	77882072	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLA LINGERIE	77683559	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
LITTLE BELLA	4126001	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
CANVAS	3884550	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
ALO	3875869	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLA	3519794	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
ALO	3310551	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLA MATERNA	2902611	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLA	2668441	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded
BELLA MATERNA	2936562	Color Image Apparel, Inc.	None Recorded

Exhibit A 2

RECORDED: 05/05/2021